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State

Specific

Rank

NEET

Roll No

State

Specific

percentile

Candidate

Category

Candidate

Sub

Category

User

Name.

Allotted

Category

Allotted

Subcateg

ory

Allotted

Institute

Allotted

Branch

Choice

Number
Status

7
24661184

243

92.11626

32
UR None

SUSMITA

SINGHA

ROY

UR None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

General

Surgery

(MS)

1 Allotted

13
24661009

603

88.19057

84
UR None

SOHEL

HOSSAIN
UR None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Orthopedi

cs (MS)
2 Allotted

21
24661003

945

83.59469

8
UR None

PUJA

SAHA
UR None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Anesthesi

ology

(MD)

6 Allotted

26
24661163

943

81.70879

69
UR None

SRIJANI

SEN
UR None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Microbiolo

gy (MD)
8 Allotted

50
24661135

308

70.59481

75
ST None

BIKRAM

DEBBAR

MA

ST None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Pediatrics

(MD)
1 Allotted

61
24661052

239

63.37692

12
ST None

JYOTIKA

DEBBAR

MA

ST None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

General

Surgery

(MS)

1
Seat

Upgrade

64
24661085

925

60.63598

22
ST None

AYAN

DEBBAR

MA

ST None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Respirator

y

Medicine

(MD)

1 Allotted

66
24661142

087

59.92182

22
ST None

BARKHA

JAMATIA
ST None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Pathology

(MD)
2 Allotted



73
24661085

164

53.96452

55
UR None

SAMHITA

KAR
UR None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Communit

y

Medicine

(MD)

2 Allotted

74
24661027

901

52.94324

7
UR None

DOYEL

SINGHA
UR None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Forensic

Medicine

(MD)

19 Allotted

75
24661218

633

52.23742

35
ST None

PRASUN

DEBBAR

MA

ST None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Orthopedi

cs (MS)
3 Allotted

76
24661208

130

51.84005

04
UR None

SURASH

REE

DEBBAR

MA

UR None

Tripura

Medical

College

&Dr.BRA

M

Teaching

Hospital

(State

Quota

Seat)

Pathology

(MD)
3 Allotted

79
24661002

363

49.56696

52
UR

Ex-

servicema

n

SUKANY

A BANIK
UR None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Biochemis

try (MD)
6 Allotted

81
24661037

645

48.38132

99
ST None

NOEL

DEBBAR

MA

ST None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Anesthesi

ology

(MD)

9 Allotted

82
24661058

567

45.60990

75
UR None

ANABIKA

BAL
UR None

IGM

Hospital

Obstetrics

&Gynaec

ology

(DGO,NB

EMS)

1 Allotted

83
24661152

210

45.40334

76
SC None

SUBHRA

DAS
UR None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Communit

y

Medicine

(MD)

15 Allotted

84
24661084

342

45.19400

88
UR None

SUBHRA

JYOTI

MAJUMD

ER

UR None
IGM

Hospital

Family

Medicine

(D.Fam

Med,

NBEMS)

3 Allotted

85
24661168

232

44.99417

39
UR None

SAMIDHY

A

CHAKRA

BORTY

UR None
IGM

Hospital

Ophthalm

ology

(DO,

NBEMS)

12 Allotted

95
24661182

132

33.49270

35
ST None

PRIMA

DEBBAR

MA

ST None
IGM

Hospital

Ophthalm

ology

(DO,

NBEMS)

1 Allotted



97
24661079

845

32.06761

98
OBC None

PRIYANK

A

CHAUDH

URI

UR None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Physiolog

y (MD)
22 Allotted

100
24661041

245

26.85093

42
SC None

KESHAB

DAS
SC None

IGM

Hospital

Pediatrics

(DCH,

NBEMS)

1 Allotted

102
24661016

384

23.08709

56
ST None

AROINO

MOHAN

JAMATIA

ST None
IGM

Hospital

Obstetrics

&Gynaec

ology

(DGO,NB

EMS)

5 Allotted

107
24661159

913

18.87475

8
UR None

BIBIDHA

SAHA
UR None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Anatomy

(MD)
9 Allotted


