GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA DIRECTORATE OF MEDICAL EDUCATION AGARTALA, WEST TRIPURA

No.F.5(6)-DME/NEET PG 2024/Counselling/2024/736 Dated, Agartala, the 06-02-2025

Educational Notification

The Provisional allotment of candidates selected in Round-3 of Tripura State NEET PG 2024 online Counselling as extracted by NIC, Tripura Unit, Agartala is published herewith for general information to all concerned candidates.

- 1. Allotted candidates are instructed to report to the Office of DME by **5PM**, **07-02-2025** with allotment letter (to be downloaded from counselling website), relevant documents and **service bond** along with 4 (four) passport size photo following which nomination will be issued from DME.
- 2. Nomination has to be collected from the office of DME by the candidate from 07-02-2025, 12 PM onwards to 08-02-2025, 5 PM.
- 3. A candidate has to report at allotted admitting Institution from 07-02-2025 to 09-02-2025 with the nomination issued from DME for physical verification of all relevant original documents and complete admission formalities following successful verification of their original documents accordingly. The last date of admission is by 09-02-2025, 5 PM.
- 4. A candidate has to substantiate his/her claim through valid documents within the last date of admission. In case of any ambiguity, NMC guideline will prevail over State and if any overlapping exists between state and NMC norms then the NMC norms will prevail being concurrent jurisdiction.
- 5. Any candidate having been found to have submitted false/ fabricated/ untrue/ partially true/ incomplete/ illegitimate/ illegible documents in support of eligibility / qualification/ status or not comprising with the norms and guidelines of NTA/MCC/NMC/Ministry of Ayush/ MoHFW/Govt of Tripura/ Admitting Institution and other relevant Statutory Authority, his/her allotment / nomination/ admission may be cancelled at any point of time even after admission.
- 6. All disputes pertaining to the provisional allotment result of Round-3 of Tripura State NEET PG 2024 Counselling shall fall within the jurisdiction of Agartala, Tripura only.
- 7.All the candidates are instructed to follow the DME website-https://dme.tripura.gov.in regularly for further notification/notices/instructions and updates which may be published from time to time.

I/C Director of Medical Education Govt. of Tripura

Online Admission System Directorate of Medical Education Govt. of Tripura

Provision	Provisional Allotment Of Tripura State Admission in the PG Course Counselling (Round-3)(06/02/2025 16:46PM)										
State Specific Rank	NEET Roll No	State Specific percentile	Candidate Category	Candidate Sub Category	User Name.	Allotted Category	Allotted Subcateg ory	Allotted Institute	Allotted Branch	Choice Number	Status
7	24661184 243	92.11626 32	UR	None	SUSMITA SINGHA ROY	UR	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	General Surgery (MS)	1	Allotted
13	24661009 603	88.19057 84	UR	None	SOHEL HOSSAIN	UR	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Orthopedi cs (MS)	2	Allotted
21	24661003 945	83.59469 8	UR	None	PUJA SAHA	UR	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Anesthesi ology (MD)	6	Allotted
26	24661163 943	81.70879 69	UR	None	SRIJANI SEN	UR	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Microbiolo gy (MD)	8	Allotted
50	24661135 308	70.59481 75	ST	None	BIKRAM DEBBAR MA	ST	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Pediatrics (MD)	1	Allotted
61	24661052 239	63.37692 12	ST	None	JYOTIKA DEBBAR MA	ST	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	General Surgery (MS)	1	Seat Upgrade
64	24661085 925	60.63598 22	ST	None	AYAN DEBBAR MA	ST	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Respirator y Medicine (MD)	1	Allotted
66	24661142 087	59.92182 22	ST	None	BARKHA JAMATIA	ST	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Pathology (MD)	2	Allotted

73	24661085 164	53.96452 55	UR	None	SAMHITA KAR	UR	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Communit y Medicine (MD)	2	Allotted
74	24661027 901	52.94324 7	UR	None	DOYEL SINGHA	UR	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Forensic Medicine (MD)	19	Allotted
75	24661218 633	52.23742 35	ST	None	PRASUN DEBBAR MA	ST	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Orthopedi cs (MS)	3	Allotted
76	24661208 130	51.84005 04	UR	None	SURASH REE DEBBAR MA	UR	None	Tripura Medical College &Dr.BRA M Teaching Hospital (State Quota Seat)	Pathology (MD)	3	Allotted
79	24661002 363	49.56696 52	UR	Ex- servicema n	SUKANY A BANIK	UR	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Biochemis try (MD)	6	Allotted
81	24661037 645	48.38132 99	ST	None	NOEL DEBBAR MA	ST	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Anesthesi ology (MD)	9	Allotted
82	24661058 567	45.60990 75	UR	None	ANABIKA BAL	UR	None	IGM Hospital	Obstetrics &Gynaec ology (DGO,NB EMS)	1	Allotted
83	24661152 210	45.40334 76	SC	None	SUBHRA DAS	UR	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Communit y Medicine (MD)	15	Allotted
84	24661084 342	45.19400 88	UR	None	SUBHRA JYOTI MAJUMD ER	UR	None	IGM Hospital	Family Medicine (D.Fam Med, NBEMS)	3	Allotted
85	24661168 232	44.99417 39	UR	None	SAMIDHY A CHAKRA BORTY	UR	None	IGM Hospital	Ophthalm ology (DO, NBEMS)	12	Allotted
95	24661182 132	33.49270 35	ST	None	PRIMA DEBBAR MA	ST	None	IGM Hospital	Ophthalm ology (DO, NBEMS)	1	Allotted

97	24661079 845	32.06761 98	OBC	None	PRIYANK A CHAUDH URI	UR	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Physiolog y (MD)	22	Allotted
100	24661041 245	26.85093 42	sc	None	KESHAB DAS	sc	None	IGM Hospital	Pediatrics (DCH, NBEMS)	1	Allotted
102	24661016 384	23.08709 56	ST	None	AROINO MOHAN JAMATIA	ST	None	IGM Hospital	Obstetrics &Gynaec ology (DGO,NB EMS)	5	Allotted
107	24661159 913	18.87475 8	UR	None	BIBIDHA SAHA	UR	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Anatomy (MD)	9	Allotted